

Serial No.01
Supple List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Rev. Petn. No. 4 of 2024

Date of Order: 04.06.2024

M/s Jaimaa Coal Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

State of Meghalaya.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N. D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. K. P. Bhattacharjee, GA.

Heard Mr. Philemon Nongbri, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue Notice, returnable in 3 (three) weeks.

Mr. N. D. Chullai, learned AAG assisted by Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, learned GA appears for the State-respondent. The respondent shall take necessary instruction.

List this matter after 3 (three) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
04.06.2024
"Biswarup PS"